

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: PO-2017-04, Version: 2

An Ordinance Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Amending Section 32.02 Of The Code Of Ordinances; To Provide That The Compensation Of The Members Of The City Commission Shall Be Set By Resolution.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Ordinance

Explanation:

Section 32.02 of the Code of Ordinances establishes the salaries of the Mayor and City Commissioners. The adoption of this ordinance will allow the salaries of the Mayor and City Commissioners to be established by resolution.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:

Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager

George R. Keller, Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration/Interim Director of Financial Services Department

Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources